also conducted a seminar-workshop on Standard Based Assessment and Grading in the K to 12 Basic Education 

Curriculum at BatStateU ARASOF Joson Gymnasium.  

On-the-Job Training Office & Job Placement. The BatStateU ARASOF deployed five hundred eighty 

(580) on-the-job trainees of academic year 2012­2013 from different colleges. One hundred ninety-five (195) 

in College of Accountancy, Business Economics and International Hospitality Management, thirty–three (33) 

from College of Arts and Sciences, one hundred forty-eight (148) from College of Engineering and Computing 

Sciences, thirty-nine (39) from College of Industrial Technology, sixty-eight (68) from College of Nursing and 

Allied Health Services and ninety-seven (97) from the College of Teachers Education.  

Research